## 900683423 03/24/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM716452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900669572

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Champion Optical Network Engineering, LLC		12/31/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Approved Networks LLC	
Street Address:	60 Woodlawn Street	
City:	West Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06110	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88922653	CHANNEL ONE PARTNER PROGRAM
Serial Number:	88922686	YES, WE'RE OPEN
Serial Number:	88922634	SKYPOD
Serial Number:	90240004	CHAMPION ONE
Serial Number:	87136845	THE CHAMPION OF OPEN NETWORKING

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2159883303

**Email:** laura.mcneely@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Cannuscio
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 212754-000012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Cannuscio

TRADEMARK 900683423 REEL: 007662 FRAME: 0652

SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Cannuscio/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2022
Total Attachments: 6	

source=Notice of Non-Recordation for Merger (212754-000012)#page1.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation for Merger (212754-000012)#page2.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation for Merger (212754-000012)#page3.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation for Merger (212754-000012)#page4.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation for Merger (212754-000012)#page5.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation for Merger (212754-000012)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007662 FRAME: 0653

Page 1

# Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"US CRITICAL LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
"CHAMPION OPTICAL NETWORK ENGINEERING, LLC", A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "APPROVED NETWORKS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

'APPROVED NETWORKS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 4:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021 AT 2:59 O'CLOCK A.M.



7839011 8100M SR# 20214161357

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JUSES-

Authentication: 205059883

Date: 12-22-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007662 FRAME: 0654 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:19 PM 12:20:2021 FILED 04:19 PM 12:20:2021 SR 20214161357 - File Number 7839011

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# CHAMPION OPTICAL NETWORK ENGINEERING, LLC

## AND

## US CRITICAL LLC

#### WITH AND INTO

#### APPROVED NETWORKS LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Delaware Act"), the undersigned limited liability company submits the following certificate of merger adopted for filing and hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities are as follows:

- (a) Champion Optical Network Engineering, LLC, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware;
- (b) US Critical LLC, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (c) Approved Networks LLC, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") providing for the merger (the "Merger") of (1) Champion Optical Network Engineering, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and (2) US Critical LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with and into Approved Networks LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Approved Networks"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with the provisions of the Section 18-209 of the Delaware Act by each of the constituent entities.

**THIRD**: The surviving business entity of the Merger is **Approved Networks**, which will continue its existence as the surviving company (the "Surviving Company") under its present name upon the effective time and date of the Merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Act.

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective on December 31, 2021 at 11:59 p.m.

**FIFTH:** The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 60 Woodlawn St. West Hartford, CT 06110, a place of business of the Surviving Company.

ACTIVE 134471158.03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007662 FRAME: 0655

**SIXTH**: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent entities.

SEVENTH: The certificate of formation of the Surviving Company, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be the certificate of formation of the Surviving Company.

[Signature page follows.]

APPROVED NETWORKS LLC

By:

Name: Steven Schneider Title: Vice President

ACTIVE.134471158.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 007662 FRAME: 0657

**RECORDED: 01/13/2022**